## RESOLUTION NO.\_\_\_\_\_(CM)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE **APPROVING ONE-YEAR** LICENSE AND BETWEEN THE OF WATSONVILLE AGREEMENT CITY AND WATSONVILLE YOUTH BASEBALL, A CORPORATION, FOR THE USE OF PINTO LAKE PARK BASEBALL FIELD COMMENCING ON APRIL 1, 2021, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021, AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the one-year License and Agreement between the City of Watsonville and Watsonville Youth Baseball, a corporation, for use of Pinto Lake Park Baseball Field, located at 451 Green Valley Road, Watsonville, California, commencing on April 1, 2021, and ending December 31, 2021, a copy of which License and Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and equitable and is hereby ratified and approved.
- 2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute such License and Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Reso No. \_\_\_\_\_ (CM) Q:Council/012213/Agrmt Wats Little League.docx ri 5/6/2021 6:58:10 PM

1